25, 2006, through February 14, 2006, as presented by the County Clerk.

Roll Call
Ayes: Buzzell, Engle, McMurray, Snider, Wade, Waters

Nays: None

Motion Carried

2006-94 AUTHORIZE THE ADOPTION OF THE ATTACHED RESOLUTION
ALLOWING THE COUNTY OF MUSKEGON TO BORROW UP TO
TWELVE MILLION DOLLARS ($12,000,000) AGAINST ANTICIPATED
2005 DELINQUENT TAXES

WM06/2-11
The Ways and Means Committee recommends, moved by Waters, seconded by Engle, to
authorize the adoption of the attached resolution allowing the County of Muskegon to
borrow up to twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) against anticipated 2005 delinquent taxes.

Roll Call
Ayes: Buzzell, Engle, McMurray, Snider, Wade, Waters

Nays: None

Motion Carried

2006-95 ACCEPT AND PLACE ON FILE THE COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL
FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,